

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6783/2023

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(List only SLP(C) No. 10222-10223 of 2023)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10222-10223/2023 (XV)

(FOR DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT ON IA 88833/2023 -
DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date : 10-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBERS]For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit, AOR (Not Present)
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Jaydip Pati, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashutosh Shekhar, Adv.
Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AORUPON perusing the papers the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 10222-10223 of 2023

1. None appears for the applicant.
2. Adjourned for four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)