

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6783/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-12-2022 in DBSAW No. 151/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 104165/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 104164/2023 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10222-10223/2023 (XV)  
( FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 88832/2023  
IA No. 88832/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7662-7664/2023 (XV)  
( FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA  
69433/2023  
IA No. 69433/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 18364-18366/2023 (XV)

IA No. 134323/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21614-21616/2023 (XV)

IA No. 190404/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 190405/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 190408/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 10-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sanjana Saddy, AOR

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR  
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Jain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Richa Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gourav Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kishor, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Siyag, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. K.k. Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Raj Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR  
Mr. Lavam Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Bal Krishna Poddar, Adv.  
Mr. D. K. Devesh, AOR

Mr. Divyank Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Bhati, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR  
Mr. J P Nahar, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.  
Ms. Renu Nahar, Adv.

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR  
Ms. Swapnil Baudh, Adv.  
Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Deepin Deepak Sahni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

The parties have exchanged their respective pleadings.

Leave granted.

List on 27.11.2024 for hearing.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR