

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8140/2024

MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 69303/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]
IA No. 69303/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 17-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prem Malhotra, AOR
Ms. Ansuiya, Adv.
Mr. Shivaansh Maini, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Manisha T Karia, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR
Ms. Nandita Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Arora, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Navale, Adv.
Mr. Adhiraj Shitole, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Narayan Vasudeva, AOR
Mr. Rohit Lochav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Application for early haring is allowed.
2. List in the month of August, 2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)